2010 cohort

2011 cohort

Average Test Scores and High School GPA of First-Time, Degree-Seeking Fall Cohorts

2012 cohort

2013 cohort

2014 cohort

2015 cohort

Percent submitting SAT scores
Percent submitting ACT scores
SAT Critical Reading Average

SAT Math Average
ACT Composite Average

Average high school GPA

22%
92%
546
551
24.3

3.52

28%
89%
544
546
24.4

3.50

26%
93%
548
544
24.7

3.51

25%
92%
543
541
24.6

3.52

20%
92%
553
548
24.7

3.48

20%
92%
542
551
24.7

3.52
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