Average Test Scores and High School GPA of First-Time, Degree-Seeking Fall Cohorts

	2010 cohort	2011 cohort	2012 cohort	2013 cohort	2014 cohort	2015 cohort
Percent submitting SAT scores	22%	28%	26%	25%	20%	20%
Percent submitting ACT scores	92%	89%	93%	92%	92%	92%
SAT Critical Reading Average	546	544	548	543	553	542
SAT Math Average	551	546	544	541	548	551
ACT Composite Average	24.3	24.4	24.7	24.6	24.7	24.7
Average high school GPA	3.52	3.50	3.51	3.52	3.48	3.52

